
 

 

KESTRELS ARCHERY 
CLUB 

 

 

 

 

St. GEORGE/ALBION/WINDSOR TOURNAMENT 

 

RECORD STATUS  

 

 SUNDAY 8
th

 MAY 2011 

STRATTON UPPER SCHOOL SPORTS FIELD, BIGGLESWADE 

 

RESULTS 

 

 
                JUDGES                                                              LADY PARAMOUNT 

 

            Brian Dunlop (Chairman)                                        Rachel Swinson     

            Katy Lipscomb 

            Kevin Thurlow 

            Pat Kerrigan (Candidate) 

 

I would like to thank all archers for attending our Sixteenth Record Status Albion Tournament, 

I hope you had an enjoyable days shooting. I would like to extend my thanks to the Judges, the Lady 

Paramount and to all club members and helpers who provided the work party that helped to make the 

day a very successful event. 

I would also like to extend special thanks to all those archers who participated in the ‘Macmillan 

Trophy’, your contributions will be paid to the Macmillan Cancer Appeal Fund. 

 

Weather: Variable cloud cover, moderate south-westerly wind and warm. 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Martin Hillier 

                                                                   24 Lincoln Crescent 

                                                                   Biggleswade 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   SG18 8HW                      Tel 07967555450 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

September 11
th

    2011    Kestrels Record Status National      Mike Collins 01767 692268 

October 9
th         

    2011    Kestrels Portsmouth                         Sue Draper    01234 824821 

Feb 4
th

& 5
th

        2012    Kestrels Record Status Worcester   Tina Horley   01767 681991 

  
 

 

 



St. GEORGE ROUND 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

Posn    Forename   Surname             Club         Score     Hits           Golds 

1 Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 705 103 32 

2 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 693 105 31 

3 Gary Ward Brent Valley 685 105 29 

4 Drew Clarke Jolly Archers 665 107 19 

5 Simon Bunker NPA 652 100 38 

6 Phil Lambert Stortford A C 642 104 27 

7 Adrian Charman Chiltern Archers 642 100 25 

8 Keith Leonard Clophill 616 104 20 

9 Tony Dawson Hinxworth 593 99 20 

10 Stephen King Jolly Archers 554 101 14 

11 Mark  Clark Chiltern Archers 553 101 19 

12 Peter Brown HCA 543 95 14 

13 John Postoyko Abbey Bowmen 539 101 17 

14 Dave Partridge Dunstable 525 97 23 

15 Dave Leader Green Dragon 198 RTD  

16 Declan Keane Howard Bowmen 130 RTD  

 Ladislav Kozubik Aquarius DNS   

 Malcolm Yamamasu Dunstable DNS   

 John Waters Bramton & Wyton DNS   

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable 618 102 27 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

1 Paul Anthony Jolly Archers 872 108 64 

2 John Payne Jolly Archers 828 108 54 

3 Richard Godfrey Whiteleaf B'men 801 107 48 

4 Ian Larke Green Dragon 726 108 29 

5 Bob Attrill Dunstable 690 106 33 

 Joe Franklin Mayflower DNS   

 Grant Edwards Howard Bowmen DNS   

 Graham Rhodes Dunstable DNS   

 Mark  Jarratt Dunstable DNS   

 Phillipe Master Jolly Archers DNS   

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN 

1 Dave Williams NPA 276 62 7 

2 Don Cairns OVA 220 52 4 

3 Tony Stickland HCA 168 40 2 

4 Keith Clark Kestrels 155 44 2 

5 Mike Collins Kestrels 152 38 1 

 Paul Hanson Silver Arrow DNS   

 

 

ALBION ROUND 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

1 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels 642 104 20 

2 David Lowe Burton Joyce 640 106 24 

3 Richard Roberts Clophill 633 107 13 

4 David Osmond Hinxworth 595 101 19 

5 Gary Bellamy Green Dragon 591 103 18 

6 Malcolm Smith Kestrels 566 100 16 

7 Phil Carroll Kestrels 519 95 12 

8 Ferdinand Carty Aquarius 427 83 7 

9 Jonathan Horner Kestrels 37 RTD  



ALBION ROUND Cont’d 

 

RECURVE LADIES 

Posn    Forename   Surname             Club         Score     Hits          Golds 

1 Jenny Charman Chiltern Archers 712 106 37 

2 Jeanetta McLean Brent Valley 697 105 26 

3 Sue Bunker NPA 696 106 27 

4 Alison Smith Kestrels 691 107 27 

5 Kayleigh Bunker  (Junior) NPA 690 106 24 

6 Julie Morling Whiteleaf B'men 658 104 26 

7 Rachel Swinson Kestrels 548 96 15 

8 Jill Anthony Jolly Archers 459 81 15 

9 Gwyneth Carty Aquarius 391 79 10 

 Gaynor Hutchison Green Dragon DNS   

 Linda Unwin Jolly Archers DNS   

 Emma Chappell Westcott DNS   

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 723 107 29 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

1 Stuart Chappell Westcott 823 107 53 

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

1 Val Attrill Dunstable 826 108 53 

2 Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf B'men 812 106 52 

3 Roz Payne Jolly Archers 757 107 35 

4 Cheryl Edwards Howard Bowmen 709 107 36 

5 Sandra Warner Westcott 677 101 28 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN  

1 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 328 77 5 

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

 Karen Hanson Silver Arrow DNS   

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN 

1 Dave Draper Kestrels 515 93 11 

 

 

WINDSOR ROUND 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

1 Stephen Horner  (Junior) Kestrels 758 106 39 

2 Carl Tebbs Kestrels 738 108 39 

3 Ian Davitt Abbey Bowmen 736 108 38 

4 Michael Anderson OVA 728 108 28 

5 Lauwrens Pfister Burton Joyce 690 108 22 

6 Peter Jupp Kestrels 671 106 23 

7 Hugo Borralho OVA 629 107 22 

 

RECURVE LADIES 

1 Anita Ford Kestrels 700 106 31 

2 Sarah Tidder NPA 698 106 24 

3 Samantha Jack Kestrels 638 102 23 

4 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels 637 105 24 

5 Sue Draper Kestrels 564 102 21 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

1 Terry Course Clophill 926 108 81 

2 David Sleeman Clophill 910 108 80 



WINDSOR ROUND Cont’d 

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn    Forename   Surname             Club         Score     Hits          Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill 879 107 71 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill 864 106 68 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Rory Shorten Clophill 874 108 66 

 

LONGBOW LADIES  

1 Laura Edgar Abbey Bowmen 279 71 0 

 

LONGBOW JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Kieran Little Kestrels 245 62 5 

 

 

SHORT WINDSOR ROUND 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Ali Postoyko Abbey Bowmen 795 107 40 

2 William Bunker NPA 670 108 24 

3 Daniel Horner Kestrels 667 105 25 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

1 Kayleigh Griffin Rayleigh Town 681 105 24 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 James Wayman Hinxworth 732 107 36 

2 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels 727 104 34 

3 James Parkes Dunstable 686 102 35 

 Simon Jarratt Dunstable DNS   

 

 

JUNIOR WINDSOR ROUND 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Jacques Francois Fletchlings BJA 838 108 51 

2 Benjamin Horner Kestrels 827 108 46 

3 Christopher Lowe Fletchlings BJA 785 107 47 

4 Louis Pfister Fletchlings BJA 733 107 35 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

1 Anna Dawson Hinxworth 758 108 36 

2 Helena Brown HCA 484 92 14 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

1 Rebecca Griffin Rayleigh Town 884 108 73 

2 Isobel Wayman Hinxworth 850 108 60 

 

 

SHORT JUNIOR WINDSOR ROUND 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

1 Oscar Pfister Fletchlings BJA 606 100 22 

 

BAREBOW JUNIOR LADIES 

1 Rebekah Lowe Fletchlings BJA 568 94 27 

 



RECORD CLAIMS 

 

Claims have been submitted for the following classes: 

Short Junior Windsor Round – National Record 

Barebow – Junior Lady – Rebekah Lowe - 568 

 

 

TEAM AWARDS 

 

TEAM RECURVE 

Teams comprised three Archers: 1 Archer from the St George; 1 Archer from the Albion; 1 Archer from 

the Windsors 
              Total           Total          Total 

Posn    Forename    Surname             Club                      Score     Hits    Golds      Score           Hits           Golds 

1 Ali Postoyko Abbey Bowmen 795 107 40    

 Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 723 107 29    

 Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 705 103 32 2223 317 101 

          

2 Sarah Tidder NPA 698 106 24    

 Sue Bunker NPA 696 106 27    

 Simon Bunker NPA 652 100 38 2046 312 89 

          

3 Anna Dawson Hinxworth 758 108 36    

 David Osmond Hinxworth 595 101 19    

 Tony Dawson Hinxworth 593 99 20 1946 308 75 

 

TEAM COMPOUND 

Teams comprised two Archers: 1 Archer from the St George; 1 Archer from the Albion. 

 

1 Paul Anthony Jolly Archers 872 108 64    

 Roz Payne Jolly Archers 757 107 35 1629 215 99 

          

2 Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf B'men 812 106 52    

 Richard Godfrey Whiteleaf B'men 801 107 48 1613 213 100 

          

3 Val Attrill Dunstable 826 108 53    

 Bob Attrill Dunstable 690 106 33 1516 214 86 

          

 

TEAM LONGBOW 

Teams comprised three Archers from any round. 

 

1 Kieran Little Kestrels 245 62 5    

 Keith Clark Kestrels 155 44 2    

 Mike Collins Kestrels 152 38 1 552 144 8 

 

 

MARRIED COUPLES 

Married Couples comprised 1 Archer from the St George, 1 Archer from the Albion 

 

RECURVE 

1 Adrian Charman Chiltern Archers 642 100 25    

 Jenny Charman Chiltern Archers 712 106 37 1354 206 62 

          

2 Sue Bunker NPA 696 106 27    

 Simon Bunker NPA 652 100 38 1348 206 65 

 



MARRIED COUPLES Contd. 

 

COMPOUND 
               Total           Total          Total 

Posn    Forename    Surname             Club                      Score     Hits    Golds      Score           Hits           Golds 

1 Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf B'men 812 106 52    

 Richard Godfrey Whiteleaf B'men 801 107 48 1613 213 100 

          

2 John Payne Jolly Archers 828 108 54    

 Roz Payne Jolly Archers 757 107 35 1585 215 89 

          

3 Val Attrill Dunstable 826 108 53    

 Bob Attrill Dunstable 690 106 33 1516 214 86 

 

 

MACMILLAN TROPHY 

 

Peter Jupp Kestrels 

 

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot  

RTD = Archer retired 
 


